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historical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1967 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	four months 
of April 	April 	April 	ended April 

thousands of pounds 
1966 

Natural rubber (Latex) 	 113 	 - 	 114 	 - 

((ynthetic 	rubber 
3'-type 	................... 34,675 25,916 37,656 98,429 
N -type 	................... 4 - 4 - 

ilutyl 	.................... 7,760 5,415 7,724 23,331 
Neoprene 	................. 25 - 68 - 

Other 	.................... 11,056 8.322 11,985 30.113 
Totals 	................. 53,520 39,b53 57,437 151,873 

Reclaimed rubber 	(all types) 785 2,024 1,037 6,460 

Total all rubber 54,418 41,677 58,588 158,333 

1967 
Natural rubber (Latex) 281 - 244 - 

Synthetic rubber 
S - type 	................... 29,406 24,165 33,677 93,682 
N-type 	................... 5 - 4 - 

Butyl 	.................... 3,233 5,988 4,008 23,737 
Neoprene 	................. 55 - 78 - 

Other 	.................... 14,481 8,909 17,003 29670 
Totals 	................. 47,180 39,062 54,770 147,089 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	474 	2,090 	b70 	6 1 186(1) 

Total all rubber 	47,935 	41,152 	55,684 	153,275(1) 

(1) Includes revisions year to date. 

June 1967 	Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division 
6507-602 

The content, of i hia dncum.nt may h. used freriy but 1185 should he credited etiesi rrpisldl.htn* all or any part of It. 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

April 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 
beginning 	Receipts 	

Con- 	(sales and 	end 
sumption 	other 	of month of month(l) 	disposals) 

thousands of pounds 

1966 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 7,038 9,250 9,040 80 7,168 

Latex 	..................... 343 429 305 95 372 
Totals 	................. 7,381 9,679 9,345 175 7,540 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 6,804 14,501 14,225 116 6,964 

Latex 	........... 719 1,016 661 247 827 
N-type 	................... 378 192 180 18 372 
Stereo 	- Regular 	......... 1,103 2,239 2,007 2 1,333 
Butyl 	.................... 1,061 1,382 1,550 - 893 
Neoprene 	................. 850 1,060 764 2 1,144 
Other 	.................... 488 211 173 8 518 

Totals 	................. 11,403 20,601 19,560 393 12,051 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,781 3,431 3,529 (- 	116) 2,799 

Total all rubber 21,565 33,711 32,434 452 22,390 

1967 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 9,573 7,421 8,058 70 8,866 

Latex 	..................... 332 173 236 27 242 
Totals 	................. 9,905 7,594 8,294 97 9,108 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 7,328 12,631 13,463 96 6,400 

Latex 	........... 767 1,027 790 198 806 

N-type 	................... 36 1  228 198 20 371 

Stereo 	- Regular 	......... 1,019 2,961 2,644 13 1,323 

Butyl 	.................... 1 , 17 9 1,469 1,513 - 1,135 

Neoprene 	................. 1,307 1,003 974 - 1,336 

Other 	..................... 454 186 208 - 432 

Totals 	................. 12,4 1 5 19,505 19.,790 327 11,803 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,521 4,056 3,529 21 3,027 

Total all rubber 	24,841 	31,155 	31,613 	445 	23,938 

(. 1) will not balance with March closing inventory due to physical inventory adjust-
ment. 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Four months ended April 

	

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments 

during 	during 	
(sales and 

period 	period 	
other disposals) 
during period 

thousands of pounds 

1966 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid .................... 34,544 	35,478 	300 

	

Latex .....................1,08 1 	964 	228 

	

Totals ................. 35,6 2 5 	36,442 	528 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 59,580 58,939 449 

Latex 3,298 2,909 272 

N-type 	................... 794 772 59 

Stereo - Regular 8,950 8,642 27 

Butyl 	.................... 5,913 5,859 9 

Neoprene 	................. 3,992 3,455 72 
Other 	..................... 1)041 1,031 25 

' 	 Totals 	................. 83,5 6 8 81,607 913 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 14,593 15,381 (- 	415) 

Total all rubber 133,786 133,430 1,026 

1967 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 30,454 32,420 512 
Latex ..................... 966 889 137 

Totals 	................. 31,420 33,309 649 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 54,489 53,990 422 

Latex 3,623 2,761 765 
N-type 	............ 750 736 71 
Stereo - Regular 9,589 9,911 36 
Butyl 	.................... 6 , 0 9 8  6,080 - 

Neoprene ................ 3,597 3,721 2 
Other ..................... 1 ,0 60  1,057 14 

Totals ... . .......... ... 79,206 78,256 1,310 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	14,427 	13,690 	95 

Total all rubber 	125,053 	125,255 	2,054 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

April 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and 	Foot- 	Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

1966 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 6,970 48 	648 1 1,373 9,040 
Latex 	.................... 4 - 	 25 68 208 305 
Totals 	................. 6,974 48 	673 69 1,581 9,345 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 11,068 319 358 	- 2,480 14,225 

Latex 	........... 128 9 18 	280 226 661 
N-type 	................... 1 - - 	 - 179 180 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,836 - 33 	- 138 2,007 
Butyl 	.................... 1,077 208 - 	 - 265 1,550 
Neoprene ................. 54 257 9 	- 444 764 
Other 	.................... - 	 16 6 7 	- 144 173 

Totals ................. 14,180 799 425280 3,876 19,560 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2.329_3 52 - 1,145_3,529 

Total all rubber 	23,4838501,1503495,60232,434 

1967 

Naturalrubber 
Solid .....................5,942 	37 	376 	- 	1,703 	8,058 
Latex .................... 6 
Totals .................5,94837 399301,8808,294 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 10,797 294 261 	- 2,111 13,463 

Latex 	........... 104 10 26 	336 314 790 
N-type 	................... 23 - - 	 - 175 198 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,327 12 2 	- 303 2,644 
Butyl 	.................... 1,078 225 - 	 - 210 1,513 
Neoprene ................. 29 418 6 	- 521 974 
Other 	.................... 6 14 3 - 185 _208 

Totals ................. 14,364 973 298336 3,819 19,790 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,590 - 23 - 9163,529 

Total all rubber 	22,902 	1,010 	720 	366 	6,615 	31,613 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Four months euded April 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

1966 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................26,844 	190 	2,496 	4 	5,944 	35,478 

	

Latex .................... 18 	- 	82 	269 	595 	964 

	

Totals .................26,862 	190 	2,578 	273 	6,539 	36,442 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 46,441 1,247 1,681 	- 9,570 58,939 

Latex 	........... 561 58 64 	1,415 811 2,909 
N-type 	................... 8 8 - 	 - 756 772 
Stereo 	- 	Regular 	......... 7,903 - 103 	- 636 8,642 
Butyl 	..................... 3 ,9 81  753 - 	 - 1,125 5,859 
Neoprene 	................. 248 1,239 23 	- 1,945 3,455 
Other 	.................... 1 94  73 24 	- 740 1,031 

Totals 	................. 59,336 3,378 1,895 	1,415 15,583 81,607 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	10448 	16 	231 	- 	4,686 	15,381 

Total all rubber 	96,646 	3,584 	4,704 	1,688 	26,808 	133,430 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................24,179 	163 	1,830 	2 	6,246 	32,420 

	

Latex .................... 18 	- 	80 	96 	695 	889 

	

Totals .................24,197 	163 	1,910 	98 	6,941 	33,309 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 43,025 1,144 1,235 	- 8,586 53,990 

Latex 	........... 445 41 86 	1,266 923 2,761 
N-type 	................... 83 2 - 	 - 651 736 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 8 , 858 60 36 	- 957 9,911 
Butyl 	.................... 4,3 29  877 - 	 - 874 6,080 
Neoprene ................. 143  1,554 26 	- 1,998 3,721 
Other 	.................... 153  48 19 	- 837 1,057 

Totals ................. 57,03 6  3,726 1,402 	1,266 14,826 78,256 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	9,976 	2 	152 	- 	3,560 	13,690 

Total all rubber 	91,209 	3,891 	3,464 	1,364 	25,327 	125,25 
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